Maine law.
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858 FOREST COMMISSIONER TO CONVEY ARGYLE GRANGE HALL 

CHAP. 45 RESOLVES, 1945 

Chapter 43 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Cora Porter of Mapleton. 

Retirement pension for Cora Porter. Resolved:- That Cora Porter, of 
Mapleton, a teacher in the public schools of the state, shall be eligible for 
retirement by, on, or after July I, 1945. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 44 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Irving Crockett, of Durham. 

Irving Crockett; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $175 from the appropriation for the department' 
of ag;riculture to be paid to Irving Crockett, of Durham, as a full and final 
settlement for his claim against the state for damage to 4 heifers by dogs, 
said sum to be paid from the-dog tax fund. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 45 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Argyle 
Grange Hall in Penobscot County to Alton Grange No. 4II. 

Forest commissioner authorized to convey Argyle grange hall. Re­
solved: That the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to­
convey to Aiton Grange No. 4II, Penobscot county, the Argyle Grange 
Hall building if same is removed from the land within I year, for the sum 
of $I. 

Effective July 21, 1945 
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